
Catholic (6-6, 5-0 LC) -vs- Drew (5-9, 0-5 LC)
4/15/2023 at Madison, N.J. (Ranger Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Catholic Goals: Victor Rosado (5); Fitz McLaughlin (5); Connor Pierce (2); Luke D'Ambrogi (2); Kevin Ortlieb (2); Jack Micco (1); Connor
McDonough (1); Mike Mulligan (1); Bailey Wallace (1) 
Assists: Victor Rosado (7); Fitz McLaughlin (2); Brady McMahon (1); Kevin Ortlieb (1) 
 
Drew Goals: Craig Wilkie (5); Mike DeMayo (2); Brett Spafford (2); Alex Higgins (1); Ian Curley (1) 
Assists: Mike DeMayo (2); Ethan Steinbiss (2); Jordan Wilson (1); Jake Cornelius (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Ranger Stadium
Penalties: Cooper DiCicco 2nd/05:56; Fitz McLaughlin 2nd/04:53; Cooper DiCicco 2nd/01:32; GJ Nazziola 3rd/02:43; Ryan Macksoud
4th/05:46
Officials: Tom Forbes; Jason Siegert; Michael Whritenour

Date: 4/15/2023
Attendance: 189

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Catholic 4 4 6 6 20
Drew 0 2 5 4 11

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Catholic 17 13 14 14 58
Drew 9 12 13 14 48

Shots On Goal
Catholic 6 10 10 9 35
Drew 3 9 11 10 33

Saves
Catholic 3 7 6 6 22
Drew 2 6 4 3 15

Turnovers
Catholic 6 5 3 9 23
Drew 4 7 4 6 21

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Catholic 7-8 7-8 5-6 9-9 28-31

Drew 5-6 4-5 5-6
7-
11 21-28

Ground Balls
Catholic 9 6 9 11 35
Drew 5 10 8 8 31

Face Offs
Catholic 4 2 6 7 19
Drew 1 5 6 3 15

Extra Man Opportunities
Catholic 0 0 1 0 0-1
Drew 0 3 0 1 1-4



Catholic 20

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 1 Connor Pierce 2 0 2 6 0 3 0 - -
GK 6 Nic Pezone 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
M 16 Luke D'Ambrogi 2 0 2 7 1 2 0 - -
A 22 Victor Rosado 5 7 12 11 1 2 1 - -
D 24 Sam Pikul 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
A 28 Kevin Ortlieb 2 1 3 2 2 1 0 - -
M 33 Matt Shandley 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -
D 43 Andrew Walsh 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
D 45 Mike Tayloe 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

A 54 Fitz McLaughlin 5 2 7 12 1 0 0 -
1-

00:30
4 Brendan Falatko 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 - -
5 Matt Ford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Jimmy Bevevino 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
11 Jack Micco 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 - -
12 Brady McMahon 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 - -
18 Mason Russo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Jack Gibbs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Liam O'Neil 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 - -
23 Danny Cappitelli 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
27 Andrew Kearns 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 - -
29 Luke Geraghty 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

39 Ryan Macksoud 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 3-5
1-

00:30
40 Collin Stein 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 - -

41 Cooper DiCicco 0 0 0 2 10 2 1 16-29
2-

01:00
44 Connor McDonough 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 - -
52 Mike Mulligan 1 0 1 5 1 0 1 - -
55 Bailey Wallace 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
59 Danny Fitzgibbons 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

Totals 20 11 31 58 35 23 9 19-34
4-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
6 Nic Pezone 60:00 11 22 W



Drew 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 1 Mike DeMayo 2 2 4 9 1 2 0 - -
M 6 Homero Ortiz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
D 9 Tyler McCarthy 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 - -
D 11 Ben Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
A 12 Craig Wilkie 5 0 5 14 1 3 1 - -
M 17 Alex Higgins 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 - -
A 20 Ian Curley 1 0 1 4 2 0 1 - -
M 21 Brett Spafford 2 0 2 5 0 1 0 - -
GK 27 Matt Duarte 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
D 29 Jack Tynan 0 0 0 0 7 1 5 - -

2 GJ Nazziola 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 15-32
1-

01:00
3 Kellum Foster-Palmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
5 Luke Bruther 0 0 0 6 1 1 0 - -
7 Aidan Duffy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Kyle Weeks 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
13 Salvatore Desiderio 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Michael Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Nico Castellano 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
18 Jordan Wilson 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 - -
19 Michael Campanella 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
22 Matt Giordano 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 - -
24 Branden Walsh 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
26 Jake Cornelius 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 - -
30 Bryan Cohen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Yoel Ovadya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Joey Lucarello 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
35 Ethan Steinbiss 0 2 2 1 1 2 0 - -
36 Theo Krueger 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-2 -
38 Sawyer Kennedy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
40 Cole Kirker 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
41 Parker Wills 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

Totals 11 6 17 48 31 21 11 15-34
1-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
27 Matt Duarte 46:39 16 13 L
31 Yoel Ovadya 1:59 1 0
38 Sawyer Kennedy 11:22 3 2



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By CATHU DREW
1st 11:16 Fitz McLaughlin (32) Victor Rosado 1 0
1st 08:05 Victor Rosado (27) Fitz McLaughlin 2 0
1st 06:03 Fitz McLaughlin (33) Victor Rosado 3 0
1st 00:05 Fitz McLaughlin (34) Victor Rosado 4 0
2nd 13:36 Connor Pierce (21) Unassisted 5 0
2nd 09:48 Connor McDonough (1) Unassisted 6 0
2nd 06:43 Luke D'Ambrogi (11) Victor Rosado 7 0
2nd 05:59 Alex Higgins (5) Mike DeMayo 7 1
2nd 02:34 Victor Rosado (28) Unassisted 8 1
2nd 02:14 Brett Spafford (21) Unassisted 8 2
3rd 12:24 Jack Micco (2) Kevin Ortlieb 9 2
3rd 10:15 Ian Curley (18) Jordan Wilson 9 3
3rd 09:00 Kevin Ortlieb (4) Victor Rosado 10 3
3rd 07:32 Connor Pierce (22) Unassisted 11 3
3rd 06:31 Fitz McLaughlin (35) Victor Rosado 12 3
3rd 06:22 Craig Wilkie (37) Ethan Steinbiss 12 4
3rd 05:33 Luke D'Ambrogi (7) Unassisted 13 4
3rd 04:41 Mike DeMayo (32) Jake Cornelius 13 5
3rd 02:51 Brett Spafford (22) Mike DeMayo 13 6
3rd 00:25 Victor Rosado (29) Unassisted 14 6
3rd 00:05 Craig Wilkie (38) Unassisted 14 7
4th 14:18 Kevin Ortlieb (5) Victor Rosado 15 7
4th 13:21 Victor Rosado (30) Fitz McLaughlin 16 7
4th 12:27 Mike Mulligan (6) Unassisted 17 7
4th 06:37 Victor Rosado (31) Unassisted 18 7
4th 05:46 Craig Wilkie (39) Unassisted 18 8
4th 04:46 Craig Wilkie (40) (UP) Unassisted 18 9
4th 02:43 Fitz McLaughlin (36) Unassisted 19 9
4th 01:59 Mike DeMayo (33) Unassisted 19 10
4th 01:29 Craig Wilkie (41) Ethan Steinbiss 19 11
4th 00:14 Bailey Wallace (2) Brady McMahon 20 11

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 05:56 CATHU Cooper DiCicco 00:30 ILLEGAL PROCEDURE
2nd 04:53 CATHU Fitz McLaughlin 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 01:32 CATHU Cooper DiCicco 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 02:43 DREW GJ Nazziola 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 05:46 CATHU Ryan Macksoud 00:30 ILLEGAL PROCEDURE



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 CATHU Nic Pezone at goalie for CATHU.
15:00 DREW Matt Duarte at goalie for DREW.
15:00 DREW Faceoff Cooper DiCicco vs GJ Nazziola won by DREW (on faceoff violation).
14:29 DREW Shot by DREW Brett Spafford WIDE LEFT.
14:01 DREW Shot by DREW Mike DeMayo WIDE LEFT.
14:01 CATHU Clear attempt by CATHU failed.
13:46 CATHU Turnover by CATHU Andrew Walsh (caused by Jordan Wilson).
13:43 DREW Ground ball pickup by DREW Jordan Wilson.
13:20 DREW Turnover by DREW.
13:17 CATHU Clear attempt by CATHU good.
12:37 CATHU Shot by CATHU Luke D'Ambrogi WIDE RIGHT.
12:34 CATHU Ground ball pickup by CATHU Kevin Ortlieb.
12:23 CATHU Turnover by CATHU Connor Pierce.
12:15 DREW Clear attempt by DREW good.
11:49 DREW Shot by DREW Jake Cornelius, SAVE Nic Pezone.
11:45 CATHU Clear attempt by CATHU good.
11:16 CATHU GOAL by CATHU Fitz McLaughlin (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Victor Rosado, goal number 32 for season.

Catholic 1, Drew 0
11:16 CATHU Faceoff Cooper DiCicco vs GJ Nazziola won by CATHU (on faceoff violation).
11:09 CATHU Shot by CATHU Fitz McLaughlin WIDE RIGHT.
10:55 CATHU Shot by CATHU Victor Rosado HIT CROSSBAR.
10:45 DREW Ground ball pickup by DREW Jack Tynan.
10:43 DREW Clear attempt by DREW good.
09:46 DREW Shot by DREW Craig Wilkie WIDE LEFT.
09:42 CATHU Ground ball pickup by CATHU Sam Pikul.
09:40 CATHU Clear attempt by CATHU good.
09:29 CATHU Shot by CATHU Victor Rosado WIDE LEFT.
09:27 CATHU Ground ball pickup by CATHU Collin Stein.
09:14 CATHU Shot by CATHU Collin Stein HIGH.
08:58 CATHU Shot by CATHU Connor Pierce, SAVE Matt Duarte.
08:55 CATHU Ground ball pickup by CATHU Luke D'Ambrogi.
08:51 CATHU Shot by CATHU Matt Shandley BLOCKED.
08:29 CATHU Turnover by CATHU Luke D'Ambrogi.
08:29 DREW Clear attempt by DREW failed.
08:14 DREW Turnover by DREW Tyler McCarthy (caused by Brendan Falatko).
08:09 CATHU Ground ball pickup by CATHU Brendan Falatko.
08:05 CATHU GOAL by CATHU Victor Rosado, Assist by Fitz McLaughlin, goal number 27 for season.

Catholic 2, Drew 0
08:05 CATHU Faceoff Cooper DiCicco vs GJ Nazziola won by CATHU.
07:54 CATHU Ground ball pickup by CATHU Cooper DiCicco.
07:32 CATHU Shot by CATHU Victor Rosado WIDE RIGHT.
07:19 CATHU Turnover by CATHU Matt Shandley (caused by Jack Tynan).
07:16 DREW Ground ball pickup by DREW Tyler McCarthy.
07:14 DREW Clear attempt by DREW good.
07:02 DREW Shot by DREW Ian Curley WIDE LEFT.
06:43 DREW Shot by DREW Ian Curley, SAVE Nic Pezone.
06:40 CATHU Clear attempt by CATHU good.
06:15 CATHU Shot by CATHU Mike Mulligan BLOCKED.
06:03 CATHU GOAL by CATHU Fitz McLaughlin, Assist by Victor Rosado, goal number 33 for season.

Catholic 3, Drew 0
06:03 CATHU Faceoff Cooper DiCicco vs GJ Nazziola won by CATHU.
04:55 CATHU Shot by CATHU Victor Rosado WIDE RIGHT.
04:52 DREW Clear attempt by DREW good.
03:39 DREW Turnover by DREW Craig Wilkie (caused by Andrew Kearns).
03:33 CATHU Clear attempt by CATHU good.
03:28 CATHU Shot by CATHU Collin Stein WIDE LEFT.
03:12 CATHU Ground ball pickup by CATHU Kevin Ortlieb.
03:03 CATHU Turnover by CATHU Connor Pierce.



03:01 DREW Clear attempt by DREW good.
02:35 DREW Shot by DREW Luke Bruther WIDE LEFT.
02:15 DREW Turnover by DREW Craig Wilkie.
02:12 CATHU Ground ball pickup by CATHU Liam O'Neil.
02:10 CATHU Clear attempt by CATHU good.
01:58 CATHU Shot by CATHU Jimmy Bevevino, SAVE Matt Duarte.
01:43 CATHU Turnover by CATHU Jimmy Bevevino (caused by Kellum Foster-Palmer).
01:39 DREW Ground ball pickup by DREW Jack Tynan.
00:57 DREW Shot by DREW Jake Cornelius HIT CROSSBAR.
00:54 DREW Ground ball pickup by DREW Luke Bruther.
00:50 DREW Shot by DREW Luke Bruther, SAVE Nic Pezone.
00:45 CATHU Clear attempt by CATHU good.
00:33 CATHU Ground ball pickup by CATHU Brendan Falatko.
00:05 CATHU GOAL by CATHU Fitz McLaughlin, Assist by Victor Rosado, goal number 34 for season.

Catholic 4, Drew 0
00:05 CATHU Faceoff Cooper DiCicco vs GJ Nazziola won by CATHU (on faceoff violation).
00:00 CATHU Shot by CATHU Cooper DiCicco BLOCKED.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 CATHU Faceoff Cooper DiCicco vs GJ Nazziola won by CATHU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CATHU Cooper DiCicco.
14:47 CATHU Shot by CATHU Fitz McLaughlin WIDE LEFT.
14:21 CATHU Shot by CATHU Connor Pierce, SAVE Matt Duarte.
14:13 DREW Ground ball pickup by DREW Branden Walsh.
14:02 DREW Turnover by DREW Ethan Steinbiss (caused by Mike Mulligan).
13:56 CATHU Clear attempt by CATHU good.
13:36 CATHU GOAL by CATHU Connor Pierce, goal number 21 for season.

Catholic 5, Drew 0
13:36 CATHU Faceoff Cooper DiCicco vs GJ Nazziola won by CATHU, [13:36] Ground ball pickup by CATHU Cooper DiCicco.
13:23 CATHU Turnover by CATHU Cooper DiCicco.
12:42 DREW Shot by DREW Mike DeMayo, SAVE Nic Pezone.
12:40 DREW Ground ball pickup by DREW Craig Wilkie.
12:33 DREW Turnover by DREW Brett Spafford.
12:19 CATHU Shot by CATHU Jack Micco HIGH.
12:01 CATHU Shot by CATHU Connor Pierce, SAVE Matt Duarte.
11:47 CATHU Turnover by CATHU Victor Rosado (caused by Jack Tynan).
11:41 DREW Ground ball pickup by DREW Kyle Weeks.
11:37 DREW Clear attempt by DREW good.
10:52 DREW Shot by DREW Matt Giordano BLOCKED.
10:23 DREW Shot by DREW Matt Giordano, SAVE Nic Pezone.
10:21 CATHU Clear attempt by CATHU good.
09:48 CATHU GOAL by CATHU Connor McDonough, goal number 1 for season.

Catholic 6, Drew 0
09:48 DREW Faceoff Cooper DiCicco vs GJ Nazziola won by DREW.
09:08 DREW Turnover by DREW Alex Higgins.
08:57 CATHU Ground ball pickup by CATHU Collin Stein.
08:55 CATHU Clear attempt by CATHU good.
08:43 CATHU Turnover by CATHU Collin Stein (caused by Jack Tynan).
08:41 DREW Ground ball pickup by DREW Jack Tynan.
08:39 DREW Clear attempt by DREW good.
08:24 DREW Turnover by DREW Mike DeMayo.
08:21 CATHU Ground ball pickup by CATHU Andrew Kearns.
08:15 CATHU Shot by CATHU Jack Micco, SAVE Matt Duarte.
08:11 DREW Clear attempt by DREW good.
07:24 DREW Shot by DREW Craig Wilkie, SAVE Nic Pezone.
07:22 CATHU Clear attempt by CATHU good.
06:51 CATHU Shot by CATHU Luke D'Ambrogi, SAVE Matt Duarte.
06:49 DREW Clear attempt by DREW failed.
06:43 DREW Turnover by DREW Matt Duarte (caused by Victor Rosado).
06:43 CATHU Ground ball pickup by CATHU Victor Rosado.
06:43 CATHU GOAL by CATHU Luke D'Ambrogi, Assist by Victor Rosado, goal number 11 for season.

Catholic 7, Drew 0
06:43 DREW Faceoff Cooper DiCicco vs GJ Nazziola won by DREW (on faceoff violation).



06:17 DREW Shot by DREW Brett Spafford BLOCKED.
05:59 DREW GOAL by DREW Alex Higgins, Assist by Mike DeMayo, goal number 5 for season.

Catholic 7, Drew 1
05:59 DREW Faceoff Cooper DiCicco vs GJ Nazziola won by DREW (on faceoff violation).
05:56 CATHU Penalty on CATHU Cooper DiCicco (ILLEGAL PROCEDURE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
05:41 DREW Turnover by DREW Craig Wilkie.
05:01 CATHU Shot by CATHU Fitz McLaughlin, SAVE Matt Duarte.
04:58 DREW Ground ball pickup by DREW Jordan Wilson.
04:53 CATHU Penalty on CATHU Fitz McLaughlin (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
04:32 DREW Shot by DREW Craig Wilkie, SAVE Nic Pezone.
04:27 CATHU Clear attempt by CATHU failed.
04:21 CATHU Turnover by CATHU Connor Pierce (caused by Ian Curley).
04:18 DREW Ground ball pickup by DREW Ian Curley.
04:16 DREW Timeout by DREW.
04:04 DREW Shot by DREW Luke Bruther, SAVE Nic Pezone.
03:55 CATHU Ground ball pickup by CATHU Andrew Kearns.
03:53 CATHU Clear attempt by CATHU good.
03:27 CATHU Shot by CATHU Mike Mulligan, SAVE Matt Duarte.
03:20 DREW Ground ball pickup by DREW Jack Tynan.
03:16 DREW Clear attempt by DREW good.
03:10 DREW Turnover by DREW Cole Kirker.
03:03 CATHU Clear attempt by CATHU good.
02:34 CATHU GOAL by CATHU Victor Rosado, goal number 28 for season.

Catholic 8, Drew 1
02:34 DREW Faceoff Cooper DiCicco vs GJ Nazziola won by DREW, [02:34] Ground ball pickup by DREW GJ Nazziola.
02:14 DREW GOAL by DREW Brett Spafford, goal number 21 for season.

Catholic 8, Drew 2
02:14 DREW Faceoff Cooper DiCicco vs GJ Nazziola won by DREW, [02:14] Ground ball pickup by DREW GJ Nazziola.
01:35 DREW Shot by DREW Craig Wilkie, SAVE Nic Pezone.
01:32 CATHU Penalty on CATHU Cooper DiCicco (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:18 DREW Shot by DREW Craig Wilkie WIDE LEFT.
00:43 DREW Shot by DREW Luke Bruther, SAVE Nic Pezone.
00:41 CATHU Clear attempt by CATHU good.
00:32 CATHU Shot by CATHU Victor Rosado HIGH.
00:33 CATHU Timeout by CATHU.
00:00 CATHU Turnover by CATHU Kevin Ortlieb (caused by Kyle Weeks).
00:00 DREW Ground ball pickup by DREW Jack Tynan.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 CATHU Faceoff Cooper DiCicco vs GJ Nazziola won by CATHU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CATHU Cooper DiCicco.
14:53 CATHU Shot by CATHU Cooper DiCicco, SAVE Matt Duarte.
13:53 CATHU Shot by CATHU Mike Mulligan WIDE RIGHT.
13:47 CATHU Shot clock violation by CATHU.
13:36 DREW Clear attempt by DREW good.
13:31 DREW Timeout by DREW.
12:50 DREW Turnover by DREW Parker Wills (caused by Andrew Kearns).
12:46 CATHU Ground ball pickup by CATHU Andrew Kearns.
12:37 CATHU Ground ball pickup by CATHU Nic Pezone.
12:35 CATHU Clear attempt by CATHU good.
12:24 CATHU GOAL by CATHU Jack Micco, Assist by Kevin Ortlieb, goal number 2 for season.

Catholic 9, Drew 2
12:24 CATHU Faceoff Cooper DiCicco vs GJ Nazziola won by CATHU (on faceoff violation).
12:02 CATHU Shot by CATHU Luke D'Ambrogi, SAVE Matt Duarte.
11:57 DREW Ground ball pickup by DREW Tyler McCarthy.
11:54 DREW Clear attempt by DREW good.
10:53 DREW Shot by DREW Luke Bruther, SAVE Nic Pezone.
10:42 CATHU Ground ball pickup by CATHU Brendan Falatko.
10:39 CATHU Clear attempt by CATHU good.
10:26 CATHU Shot by CATHU Fitz McLaughlin, SAVE Matt Duarte.
10:26 DREW Clear attempt by DREW good.
10:15 DREW GOAL by DREW Ian Curley, Assist by Jordan Wilson, goal number 18 for season.



Catholic 9, Drew 3
10:15 CATHU Faceoff Cooper DiCicco vs GJ Nazziola won by CATHU, [10:15] Ground ball pickup by CATHU Cooper DiCicco.
09:19 CATHU Shot by CATHU Mike Mulligan WIDE.
09:00 CATHU GOAL by CATHU Kevin Ortlieb, Assist by Victor Rosado, goal number 4 for season.

Catholic 10, Drew 3
09:00 DREW Faceoff Cooper DiCicco vs GJ Nazziola won by DREW, [09:00] Ground ball pickup by DREW GJ Nazziola.
08:14 DREW Shot by DREW Alex Higgins, SAVE Nic Pezone.
08:09 CATHU Clear attempt by CATHU failed.
08:06 CATHU Turnover by CATHU Mike Tayloe (caused by Craig Wilkie).
08:05 DREW Ground ball pickup by DREW Mike DeMayo.
07:59 DREW Shot by DREW Mike DeMayo, SAVE Nic Pezone.
07:59 CATHU Clear attempt by CATHU good.
07:32 CATHU GOAL by CATHU Connor Pierce, goal number 22 for season.

Catholic 11, Drew 3
07:32 DREW Faceoff Cooper DiCicco vs GJ Nazziola won by DREW (on faceoff violation).
06:47 DREW Shot by DREW Craig Wilkie HIT CROSSBAR.
06:43 CATHU Clear attempt by CATHU good.
06:31 CATHU GOAL by CATHU Fitz McLaughlin, Assist by Victor Rosado, goal number 35 for season.

Catholic 12, Drew 3
06:31 DREW Faceoff Cooper DiCicco vs GJ Nazziola won by DREW, [06:31] Ground ball pickup by DREW Ethan Steinbiss.
06:22 DREW GOAL by DREW Craig Wilkie, Assist by Ethan Steinbiss, goal number 37 for season.

Catholic 12, Drew 4
06:22 CATHU Faceoff Cooper DiCicco vs GJ Nazziola won by CATHU, [06:22] Ground ball pickup by CATHU Ryan Macksoud.
06:13 CATHU Turnover by CATHU Ryan Macksoud.
06:11 DREW Clear attempt by DREW failed.
05:57 DREW Turnover by DREW Ethan Steinbiss.
05:33 CATHU GOAL by CATHU Luke D'Ambrogi, goal number 7 for season.

Catholic 13, Drew 4
05:33 DREW Faceoff Cooper DiCicco vs GJ Nazziola won by DREW (on faceoff violation).
05:08 DREW Shot by DREW Craig Wilkie, SAVE Nic Pezone.
05:03 DREW Ground ball pickup by DREW Ian Curley.
05:03 DREW Shot by DREW Ian Curley WIDE RIGHT.
04:41 DREW GOAL by DREW Mike DeMayo, Assist by Jake Cornelius, goal number 32 for season.

Catholic 13, Drew 5
04:41 DREW Faceoff Cooper DiCicco vs GJ Nazziola won by DREW.
04:12 DREW Shot by DREW Mike DeMayo, SAVE Nic Pezone.
04:10 DREW Ground ball pickup by DREW Matt Giordano.
04:05 DREW Turnover by DREW Matt Giordano (caused by Collin Stein).
04:02 CATHU Ground ball pickup by CATHU Collin Stein.
03:59 CATHU Clear attempt by CATHU good.
03:53 DREW Shot by DREW Jordan Wilson, SAVE Nic Pezone.
03:47 DREW Ground ball pickup by DREW Matt Duarte.
03:46 DREW Clear attempt by DREW good.
02:51 DREW GOAL by DREW Brett Spafford, Assist by Mike DeMayo, goal number 22 for season.

Catholic 13, Drew 6
02:51 CATHU Faceoff Cooper DiCicco vs GJ Nazziola won by CATHU, [02:51] Ground ball pickup by CATHU Cooper DiCicco.
02:43 DREW Penalty on DREW GJ Nazziola (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:25 CATHU Shot by CATHU Luke Geraghty, SAVE Matt Duarte.
02:23 DREW Clear attempt by DREW good.
01:19 DREW Turnover by DREW Mike DeMayo.
00:41 CATHU Shot by CATHU Luke D'Ambrogi WIDE LEFT.
00:28 CATHU Shot by CATHU Connor Pierce HIGH.
00:25 CATHU GOAL by CATHU Victor Rosado, goal number 29 for season.

Catholic 14, Drew 6
00:25 DREW Faceoff Cooper DiCicco vs GJ Nazziola won by DREW, [00:25] Ground ball pickup by DREW GJ Nazziola.
00:05 DREW GOAL by DREW Craig Wilkie, goal number 38 for season.

Catholic 14, Drew 7
00:05 CATHU Faceoff Cooper DiCicco vs GJ Nazziola won by CATHU, [00:05] Ground ball pickup by CATHU Liam O'Neil.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 CATHU Faceoff Cooper DiCicco vs GJ Nazziola won by CATHU.



14:32 CATHU Shot by CATHU Luke D'Ambrogi WIDE LEFT.
14:18 CATHU GOAL by CATHU Kevin Ortlieb, Assist by Victor Rosado, goal number 5 for season.

Catholic 15, Drew 7
14:18 CATHU Faceoff Cooper DiCicco vs GJ Nazziola won by CATHU, [14:18] Ground ball pickup by CATHU Cooper DiCicco.
13:45 CATHU Shot by CATHU Fitz McLaughlin, SAVE Matt Duarte.
13:43 DREW Clear attempt by DREW failed.
13:33 DREW Turnover by DREW Tyler McCarthy.
13:32 CATHU Clear attempt by CATHU good.
13:21 CATHU GOAL by CATHU Victor Rosado, Assist by Fitz McLaughlin, goal number 30 for season.

Catholic 16, Drew 7
13:21 DREW Sawyer Kennedy at goalie for DREW.
13:21 DREW Faceoff Cooper DiCicco vs GJ Nazziola won by DREW, [13:21] Ground ball pickup by DREW GJ Nazziola.
13:13 DREW Turnover by DREW GJ Nazziola (caused by Cooper DiCicco).
13:10 CATHU Ground ball pickup by CATHU Cooper DiCicco.
12:43 CATHU Shot by CATHU Victor Rosado HIGH.
12:26 CATHU Ground ball pickup by CATHU Mike Mulligan.
12:27 CATHU GOAL by CATHU Mike Mulligan, goal number 6 for season.

Catholic 17, Drew 7
12:27 CATHU Faceoff Cooper DiCicco vs GJ Nazziola won by CATHU, [12:27] Ground ball pickup by CATHU Cooper DiCicco.
12:22 CATHU Turnover by CATHU Cooper DiCicco.
12:17 DREW Clear attempt by DREW good.
12:01 DREW Turnover by DREW Tyler McCarthy (caused by Brendan Falatko).
11:59 CATHU Ground ball pickup by CATHU Brendan Falatko.
11:57 CATHU Clear attempt by CATHU good.
11:18 CATHU Turnover by CATHU Victor Rosado.
10:37 DREW Shot by DREW Matt Giordano, SAVE Nic Pezone.
10:33 CATHU Ground ball pickup by CATHU Liam O'Neil.
10:32 CATHU Clear attempt by CATHU good.
09:42 CATHU Turnover by CATHU Matt Shandley.
09:42 DREW Clear attempt by DREW good.
09:06 DREW Shot by DREW Mike DeMayo, SAVE Nic Pezone.
09:04 CATHU Clear attempt by CATHU good.
08:44 CATHU Turnover by CATHU Luke D'Ambrogi (caused by Jack Tynan).
08:41 DREW Ground ball pickup by DREW Jack Tynan.
08:39 DREW Clear attempt by DREW good.
08:20 DREW Shot by DREW Brett Spafford, SAVE Nic Pezone.
08:14 CATHU Clear attempt by CATHU good.
08:03 CATHU Shot by CATHU Fitz McLaughlin, SAVE Sawyer Kennedy.
08:00 DREW Clear attempt by DREW good.
07:17 DREW Shot by DREW Luke Bruther WIDE LEFT.
07:05 DREW Shot by DREW Craig Wilkie, SAVE Nic Pezone.
07:03 CATHU Clear attempt by CATHU good.
06:37 CATHU GOAL by CATHU Victor Rosado, goal number 31 for season.

Catholic 18, Drew 7
06:37 CATHU Faceoff Cooper DiCicco vs GJ Nazziola won by CATHU, [06:37] Ground ball pickup by CATHU Cooper DiCicco.
06:31 CATHU Shot by CATHU Fitz McLaughlin HIGH.
06:23 CATHU Shot by CATHU Jack Micco, SAVE Sawyer Kennedy.
06:22 DREW Ground ball pickup by DREW Michael Campanella.
06:20 DREW Clear attempt by DREW good.
06:16 DREW Shot by DREW Ethan Steinbiss, SAVE Nic Pezone.
06:14 DREW Ground ball pickup by DREW Nico Castellano.
05:46 DREW GOAL by DREW Craig Wilkie, goal number 39 for season.

Catholic 18, Drew 8
05:46 CATHU Penalty on CATHU Ryan Macksoud (ILLEGAL PROCEDURE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
05:13 DREW Shot by DREW Craig Wilkie WIDE LEFT.
04:46 DREW GOAL by DREW Craig Wilkie (MAN-UP), goal number 40 for season.

Catholic 18, Drew 9
04:46 DREW Faceoff Ryan Macksoud vs GJ Nazziola won by DREW, [04:46] Ground ball pickup by DREW GJ Nazziola.
04:05 DREW Shot by DREW Mike DeMayo WIDE RIGHT.
04:00 CATHU Ground ball pickup by CATHU Liam O'Neil.
03:59 CATHU Clear attempt by CATHU good.



03:45 CATHU Shot by CATHU Bailey Wallace WIDE RIGHT.
03:30 CATHU Turnover by CATHU Connor McDonough (caused by Jack Tynan).
03:27 DREW Ground ball pickup by DREW Jack Tynan.
03:25 DREW Clear attempt by DREW failed.
03:25 DREW Turnover by DREW Jack Tynan.
03:05 CATHU Turnover by CATHU Brady McMahon.
03:05 DREW Clear attempt by DREW failed.
02:48 DREW Turnover by DREW Luke Bruther (caused by Andrew Kearns).
02:43 CATHU Ground ball pickup by CATHU Fitz McLaughlin.
02:43 CATHU GOAL by CATHU Fitz McLaughlin, goal number 36 for season.

Catholic 19, Drew 9
02:43 DREW Faceoff Ryan Macksoud vs GJ Nazziola won by DREW.
01:59 DREW GOAL by DREW Mike DeMayo, goal number 33 for season.

Catholic 19, Drew 10
01:59 DREW Yoel Ovadya at goalie for DREW.
01:59 CATHU Faceoff Ryan Macksoud vs GJ Nazziola won by CATHU.
01:46 CATHU Turnover by CATHU Liam O'Neil (caused by Michael Campanella).
01:39 DREW Ground ball pickup by DREW Michael Campanella.
01:35 DREW Clear attempt by DREW good.
01:29 DREW GOAL by DREW Craig Wilkie, Assist by Ethan Steinbiss, goal number 41 for season.

Catholic 19, Drew 11
01:29 CATHU Faceoff Ryan Macksoud vs Theo Krueger won by CATHU, [01:29] Ground ball pickup by CATHU Ryan Macksoud.
01:22 CATHU Shot by CATHU Ryan Macksoud WIDE RIGHT.
01:22 DREW Clear attempt by DREW failed.
01:16 DREW Turnover by DREW Jake Cornelius.
01:15 CATHU Clear attempt by CATHU good.
00:50 CATHU Turnover by CATHU Danny Fitzgibbons.
00:47 DREW Clear attempt by DREW good.
00:31 DREW Shot by DREW Mike DeMayo, SAVE Nic Pezone.
00:28 CATHU Clear attempt by CATHU good.
00:14 CATHU GOAL by CATHU Bailey Wallace, Assist by Brady McMahon, goal number 2 for season.

Catholic 20, Drew 11
00:14 CATHU Faceoff Ryan Macksoud vs Theo Krueger won by CATHU, [00:14] Ground ball pickup by CATHU Danny Cappitelli.
00:13 CATHU Turnover by CATHU Danny Cappitelli.
00:10 DREW Ground ball pickup by DREW Michael Campanella.
00:06 DREW Shot by DREW Theo Krueger WIDE RIGHT.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


